

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 19-0856

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 10/8/2019

Title: Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and APSI

Construction Services for construction management services for the Nevada County Operations Center located at 12350 La Barr Meadows Road, Grass Valley (Res. 18-165), extending the contract termination date to December 31, 2020, amending the Schedule of Charges and Payments Billing Rates to include the 2020 rate schedule, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2019/20 Capital Facilities Operations Center Project budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Facilities) (Pulled from

consent by Mr. Matthew Coulter, District I resident)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), County Building Program (48), Nevada County Offices

(budget) (11)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 19-552 Amendment 1 to Contract with APSI Construction Services for the Nevada County

Operations Center, 2. 19-0856 Staff Memo BA, 3. Resolution APSI Amendment 1, 4. Amendment No. 1 - APSI, 5. Supp Doc Res 18-165 APSI Contract, 6. Supp Doc -RES 16-538 LDA Partners LLP for professional architectural design services, 7. Supp Doc - RES 18-178 LDA Partners LLP Amendment

1

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 10/8/2019 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | Adopted. | Pass |

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and APSI Construction Services for construction management services for the Nevada County Operations Center located at 12350 La Barr Meadows Road, Grass Valley (Res. 18-165), extending the contract termination date to December 31, 2020, amending the Schedule of Charges and Payments Billing Rates to include the 2020 rate schedule, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2019/20 Capital Facilities Operations Center Project budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Facilities) (Pulled from consent by Mr. Matthew Coulter, District I resident)